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A)  AREA STATEMENT

A)  PARKING STATEMENT 

 AREA AS PER PATTA

 AREA AS PER DOCUMENT

 AREA CONSIDERED FOR FSI

STREET ALIGNMENT/ ROAD WIDENING/LINK ROAD

OSR AREA

TOTAL FSI AREA

FSI FACTOR

COVERAGE AREA (PERCENTAGE %)

VEHICLE REQUIRED PROVIDED

LORRY

CAR

TWO WHEELER

CYCLE

SQ.M.

1133.11

1.999

0.00

NA

2264.83

0.00

1133.11

1150.00

0

75

20

0

74

20

0 0

BUILDING

FSI AREA

COMM. RESI.

DU

TOTAL

IND. SPEC.

BUILDING WISE FSI STATEMENT

FSI AREA

NO OF SAME BUILDING

2264.83NHRB-1 (COM...) 0.000.00 0.00 2264.830

2264.83Total 0.000.00 0.00 2264.830

Not To Scale

KEY PLAN

2
0
0
'
 
W

I
D

E
 
M

M
R

D
 
R

O
A

D

PROPOSED SITE

VELS COLLEGE

T
O

 
P

A
L
L
A

V
A

R
A

M

T
O

 
T

H
O

R
A

I
P

A
K

K
A

M

 TALUK OFFICE ROAD (ERIKARAI SALAI)

TO GUINDY TO TAMBARAMG.S.T ROAD

Location plan (Taken as per User Inputs)

FLOORS

FSI AREA

COMM. RESI.

DU

FSI AREA

TOTAL

IND. SPEC.

FLOOR WISE FSI STATEMENT:NHRB (COMM-OFFICE)

0 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00Terrace

0 451.400.00 0.00451.40 0.00FOURTH FLOOR

0 451.400.00 0.00451.40 0.00THIRD FLOOR

0 625.270.00 0.00625.27 0.00SECOND FLOOR

0 625.270.00 0.00625.27 0.00FIRST FLOOR

0 111.490.00 0.00111.49 0.00STILT PARKING FLOOR

0 2264.830.00 0.002264.83 0.00Total

NOT TO SCALE

PROVIDED AS PER CBR NORMS DRAWING NO 3A

RAIN WATER PIPE

WELL

RECHARGE

WELL

RECHARGE

WELL

RECHARGE

CHAMBER

FILTER

SUMP

PROPOSED RAIN WATER HARVESTING SYSTEM

SILL ARRESTER

PEBBLE/BROKEN

BRICKS

BRICK WORK FOR

SUPPORTING SLAB

SILL ARRESTER

RIVER SAND

PERFORATED SLAB

100 THICK

PLAN

SECTION

RAIN WATER

HARVESTING PIT

4
.
5
0

0
.
6
0

Ø.30

To motor

connection

P.V.C. pipe

0
.
3
0

P.V.C. pipe

BORE WELL

.15 Dia

[0'-6"]

2
0
.
0
0

HERMATICALLY CLOSED

SIZE:3.66MX1.52MX2.10M

(SCALE-N.T.S)

SECTION -XX

SEPTIC TANK PLAN

INLET 

OUTLET TO

SOAK PIT

INLET 

160Ø PVC Sewer line

OUTLET TO

SOAK PIT

PCC 1:4:8

125mm Thk RCC

600x600 MH 

Cover (TYP)

Inside Plastering With Cement Mortar

Out Side Plastering Finished Rough

With Water proof Compound

1:5, 20mm Thk

Baffle Wall

Filled Earth

Cement Concrete Flooring

1:2:4 Mix Neat Coat of Eloaung Cement With WPC

PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE 

1:4:8 150mm THICK

RCC Top Cover Slab

50mm Thk RCC 

160Ø PVC Bend

Brick Mansonry

160Ø PVC Sewer Line

600x600 MH Cover

X

FGL

X

160Ø PVC Sewer Line

SEPTIC TANK

HENCE THE SEPTIC TANK IS SUFFICIENT.

WE PROVIDED THE SEPTIC TANK SIZE =3.66 x1.52 x 2.69 = 14.96M3

                                                                  = 14.70 M 3

REQUIRED SIZE OF THE SEPTIC TANK = 4.05x 1.35 x 2.69M

TOTAL DEPTH OF THE SEPTIC TANK = 2.00 + 0.69= 2.69 M

free board of the tank  =.69M

L = 3 X 1.35    4.05 M

BREATH  B= 5 / 3  =1.35 M

THE RATE OF  L:B  = 3:1

2PLAN AREA OF THE TANK   =20M3 / 2 M  =10 M 

DEPTH OF RLOW AS    = 2.00M( AVERAGE)

LET THE TANK CAPACITY BE  =20 M3

WITH PROVISION FOR FUTURE EXPANSION ADD 25 % EXTRA

TOTAL      =11250+11250=22500 LITRES

 FOR YEAR  =225X 50 =11250LITRES

 SO SLUDGES STORAGE CAPACITY AT THE RATE OF 50 LITRES

THE TANK WILL BE CLEANED EVERY YEAR.

   =25313 LITRES

24

18

TANK CAPACITY  33750X 

ASSUMING THE DETENTION PERIOD 18 LITRES

FLOW OF SEWAGE PER DAY    =225 X 150 =33,750 LITRES

RATE OF WATER SUPPLY         = 150 LITRE/HEAD/DAY

NO.OF USERS (5 PERSONS PER UNIT)=45 X 5=225 PERSONS

TOTAL NO OF COMMERTIAL UNITS  45 UNITS

SEPTIC TANK DESIGN COLCULATION

1
.
6

4

3.43

DRINKING WATER SUMP
SCIENTIFICALLY CLOSED 

FREE BOARD

SECTION AA

8345 LITRE CAPACITY

8345 LITRE CAPACITY

A A

BRICK WALL

COVER SLAB

4"THK. R.C.C 

1'6"X1'6"

G.LG.L

BRICK WALL

.23 Thk.

1
.
8
0

PLAN OF SUMP

SUMP 3

2.66

3.67

0.61

0.61

METRO WATER SUMP SCIENTIFICALLY CLOSED 

FREE BOARD

SECTION AA

8345 LITRE CAPACITY

8345 LITRE CAPACITY

A A

BRICK WALL

COVER SLAB

4"THK. R.C.C 1'6"X1'6"

G.LG.L

BRICK WALL

.23 Thk.

1
.
8
0

PLAN OF SUMP

SUMP 2

2.66

4.70

0.61

0.61

RAINWATER SUMP SCIENTIFICALLY CLOSED 

FREE BOARD

SECTION AA

8345 LITRE CAPACITY

8345 LITRE CAPACITY

A A

BRICK WALL

COVER SLAB

4"THK. R.C.C 

1'6"X1'6"

G.LG.L

BRICK WALL

.23 Thk.

1
.
8
0

PLAN OF SUMP

SUMP 1

2.66

4.70

0.61

0.61

G.L.

COLUMN ROD  4 Nos 12 Ø

Plinth beam

9"x12"

COLUMN MATT  BOTH WAYS

Sand filling

P.C.C. 1:5:10

G.L.

SECTION

COLUMN PLAN

FOOTING DETAIL

0
.
1

5

0
.
1

5

0
.
1

0

0.61

1
.
2

2

1
.
8

3

1
.
4

2
0

.
3

0

0.08

0
.
2

3

1.83

0.08

20'-0"[6.00]

7'-7½"[2.32]

IN 4'0" ° HOT WATER STORAGE TANK

OUTLET

HOT WATER

COLD WATER

INLET

FLOOR LVL.

WATER TANK

SOLAR WATERHEATER 

G.L

(NOT TO SCALE)

7.5 cm height dwarf wall 

G.L

230mm Tk. Brickwall

300X300mm Size Brick Pillar

GATE,COMPOUND WALL

4.501
.
5

2

HAND RAIL DETAILS

STAIR CASE DETAILS

MAIN HANDRAIL 

SECONDARY HANDRAIL FOR 

HANDICAPED PERSONS

0
.
9
0
0

0
.
7
5
0

SC-59

SC-58

S

C

-
5

7

S

C

-
5

6

S

C

-
5

5

S

C

-
5

4

S

C

-
5

3

S

C

-
5

2

S

C

-
5

1

S

C

-
5

0

S

C

-
4

9

S

C

-
4

8

S

C

-
4

7

S

C

-
4

6

S

C

-
4

5

S

C

-
4

4

S

C

-
4

3

H
S

C
-
4

2

H
S

C
-
4

1

H
S

C
-
4

0

HSC-39

HSC-38

SC-37

SC-36

SC-35

SC-34

SC-33

SC-32

SC-31

SC-30

SC-29

SC-28

SC-27

SC-26

SC-25

SC-24

SC-23

SC-22

SC-21

SC-20

SC-19

SC-18

SC-17

SC-16

SC-15

SC-14

SC-13

SC-12

SC-11

SC-10

SC-9

SC-8

SC-7

SC-6

SC-5

SC-4

SC-3

SC-2

SC-1

(
U

/
G

)
T

A
N

K
(
R

A
I
N

)
(
U

/
G

)
T

A
N

K
(
M

E
T

R
O

)

(U/G)TANK(DRINKING)

NHRB-1 (COMM-OFFICE)

SEPTIC TANK

RAIN WATER HARVESTING

RAIN WATER HARVESTING

RAIN WATER HARVESTING

3
.
6
3

3.00

3.00

3.00

4.504.50

1
.
5
2

3.66

1
.
6
0

2.88

4
.
2
7

1.98

4
.
2
7

1.98

4

.

0

0

(

S

B

)

3
7
.
0
0
(
P

B
)

2

8

.
8

0

(
P

B

)

4
5
.
6
0
(
P

B
)

27.40(PB)

4

.

0

0

(

P

B

)

6
.
0
0

3

.
6

7

4.99

5

.

7

7

4.825.00

3.31

ENT.GATE ENT.GATE

RAIN WATER HARVESTING

RAIN WATER HARVESTING

RAIN WATER HARVESTING

RAIN WATER HARVESTING

RAIN WATER HARVESTING

RAIN WATER HARVESTING

RAIN WATER HARVESTING

RAIN WATER HARVESTING

RAIN WATER HARVESTING

RAIN WATER HARVESTING

3
7
.
0
0
(
S

B
)

27.40(SB)

4
5
.
6
0
(
S

B
)

2

8

.
5

9

(
S

B

)

No of Floors : S+4

Building Height : 18.29 Mtrs

O
N

E
 
W

A
Y

 
D

R
I
V

E
W

A
Y

O
N

E
 
W

A
Y

 
D

R
I
V

E
W

A
Y

1
.
5
m

 
W

I
D

E
 
C

O
M

P
O

U
N

D
 
W

A
L
L

15.50m wide Taluk office road Erikari
salai

SITE PLAN

0
.
2

6

0.30

0
.
2

0
0

.
2

6

0.30

0
.
2

0

0.30

0
.
2

0

0.30

0
.
2

0

0.30

0
.
2

0

0.30

0
.
2

0

0.30

0
.
2

0

0.30

0
.
2

0

0.30

0
.
2

0

0.30

0
.
2

0

0.30

0
.
2

0

0.30

0
.
2

4

0.30

0
.
2

4

0.30

0
.
2

0

0.30

0
.
2

0

0.30

0
.
2

0

0.30

0
.
2

0

0.30

0
.
2

0

0.30

0
.
2

0

0.30

0
.
2

6
0

.
2

0
0

.
2

0

0
.
2

0
0

.
2

0
0

.
2

0

0
.
2

0

0
.
2

0

0.30

0.30

0.30 0.30

0.30

0.30

0.300.30 0.30

0
.
2

0

0.30 0.30

0
.
2

0

0.30

0
.
2

0

0.30

0
.
2

0

2

,

5

0

5

,

0

0

A
A

A

2

,

5

0

5

,

0

0

2

,

5

0

5

,

0

0

1

,
6

1

4.50m WIDE EXIT GATE4.50m WIDE ENTRY GATE

3.0000

D

1
4

.
3

0
M

1
5

.
0

0
M

2.87

1
.
6

0

SUMP 3

UG

DRINKING WATER

1.98

METRO

UG SUMP

4
.
2

7

4
.
2

7

1.98

RAIN WATER

UG SUMP

EX.F

D

75cm height dwarf wall

m

2

8

.
5

9

m

m

2

8

.
8

0

3,20

SEPTIC TANK

3,66

1
,
5

2

1
,
0

6

PCP Handrail .75x.90cm Hight

PCPHandrail .75x.90cm Hight

1.85X1.00

1,501,50

68

1
,
0

0

1,80

V
i
s
i
t
o

r
s
 
P

a
r
k
i
n

g
 
n

o
.
7

Physically Challenged Parking no.7

F
.
M

.
B

 
4
5
.
6
0
m

A
.
O

.
S

 
4
5
.
6
0
m

A.O.S & F.M.B 27.40m

2

,

5

0

5

,

0

0

5,00

2
,
5

0

2
,
2

0

1
,
8

0

1,00

3
,
6

0

2
,
5

0

5,00

4
,
7

7
5

,
0

0
5

,
0

0
5

,
0

0
5

,
0

0

4,84

4
,
6

0

5
,
0

0

4
,
7

7

4,85

A

.
O

.
S

E

W

N S

6
,
0

0

4,8
2

6
,
0

0

5,00

3
,5

2

7

,
6

7

3

,
6

8

4,50

3,50

4,50

1

8

TALUK OFFICE ROAD (ERIKARAI SALAI)

R

A

I
N

 
W

A

T

E

R

 
H

A

R

V

E

S

T

I
N

G

 
A

S

 
P

E

R

 
T

N

C

D

B

R

 
3

A

3
1
,
0
9

20,11

6.73 x 4.13

Electrical Transformer Room

2.77 x 1.79

2.77 x 1.79

SITE CUM STILT FLOOR (PART) / GROUND FLOOR (PART) PLAN

4

.

0

0

A
.
O

.
S

 
&

 
F

.
M

.
B

 
3
7
.
0
0
m

F

.
M

.
B

Store room

Generator room

C
a
r
 
d
r
i
v
e
w

a
y

Foyer

Exit

Entry

4,85

3,00

75cm height dwarf wall

4
.
5
9

7.03

2
.
4
9

3.07

3.08

2
.
1
1

4
.
5
9

7.033.08

2
.
1
1

2
.
4
9

3.07

4
.
8
7

3.04

2
.
7
0

2
.
2
5

2.00

1
.
1
3

3.04

6
.
2
8

5.04

1.671.671.001.00

7
.
0
0

7
.
0
0

2.672.67

4
.
5
7

4
.
5
7

2
.
4
2

2
.
4
2

3.00

3
5
.
6
0

3
1
.
0
9

14.77

1
4
.
0
0

5.34

1
7
.
0
9

20.11

4
.
8
5

2.00

4
.
8
5

2.00

3
.
6
0

5.00

3
.
6
0

5.00

3
.
6
0

5.00

3
.
6
0

5.00

5.34

1
4
.
0
0

3
1
.
0
9

20.11

3
.
6
0

5.00

3
.
6
0

5.00

U
P

D
N

SC-68

SC-67

HSC-66

HSC-65

SC-64

SC-63

SC-62

SC-61

SC-70

C

P

-

2

0

C

P

-

1

9

C

P

-

1

8

HCP-17HCP-16

CP-15

C

P

-

1

4

C

P

-

1

3

C

P

-

1

2

C

P

-

1

1

CP-10

CP-9

CP-8

CP-7

CP-6

CP-5

CP-4

CP-3

VCP-2

VCP-1

VSP

VSP

VSP

VSP

VSP

VSP

VSP

EX.F

EX.F

EX.F EX.F

ENTRY

EXIT

RS

D

LO LO

D

LIFT1 LIFT2

S
T

A
I
R

C
A

S
E

1

ATM

A

2.30x2.102.30x2.10

PCP HANDRAIL PCP HANDRAIL

P
C

P
 
H

A
N

D
R

A
I
L

P
C

P
 
H

A
N

D
R

A
I
L

P
C

P
 
H

A
N

D
R

A
I
L

P
C

P
 
H

A
N

D
R

A
I
L

O
N

E
 
W

A
Y

 
D

R
I
V

E
W

A
Y

1:100

SCALE

CHENNAI METROPOLITAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

APPROVED

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS MENTIONED IN THIS OFFICE

For (Deputy Planner / Chief Planner / Member-Secretary)

High Rise Building / Non High Rise Building

This Approval is valid only after building Permit is issued by the concerned Local Body.

APPROVAL CONDITION

QR

CODE

PERMIT_NO

KEY NO.

PLAN_PERM_NO

FILE_NO

DATE

DIG_SIGN

Gift Deed Number

PREV_FILE_NO

PREV_APPV_DATE

PREV_APPV_NO

PREV_PERM_NO

9588

Applicants ( Owner / Developer / Power of Attorney )

This Planning Permission issued under

New Rule TNCDBR, 2019 is subject

 to final outcome of the W.P.

 (MD) No.8948 of 2019 and WMP (MD)

 Nos. 6912 & 6913 of 2019.

Owner-1

Owner-2

Owner-3

Owner-4

Owner-5

Owner-6

Owner-7

Owner-8

Owner-9

Owner-10

Owner-11

Owner-12

Owner-13

Owner-14

Owner-15

Owner-16

Owner-17

Owner-18

Owner-19

Owner-20

Name

STRC_ENG_SIGN ARCH_SIGN

Signature

Name

Signature



ARCH_E_(36.00_x_48.00_Inches)

SHEET NO.

FLOOR NAME

FLOOR NAME

2 / 2

PLAN SHOWING THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF STILT

FLOOR + 2 FLOORS + 3rd & 4th FLOOR (PART) COMMERCIAL

BUILDING (OFFICE- 18.29m HEIGHT) AT OFFICE ROAD

(ERIKARAI SALAI), PALLAVARAM,CHENNAI COMPRISED IN

S.NO.213/2, T.S.NO.2/2, BLOCK NO:25,  WARD C  OF ZAMIN

PALLAVARAM,VILLAGE,  PALLAVARAM TALUK WITHIN THE

 LIMITS OF TAMBARAM MUNICIPAL CORPORATION.

N

This is a system generated drawing as per the soft copy submitted by the Architect/ License Engineer

2
.
8
9

1
.
2
0

0
.
1
6

3
.
6
5

0
.
1
6

3
.
6
5

0
.
1
6

3
.
6
5

0
.
1
6

3
.
6
5

0
.
1
6

2
.
8
9

SLAB THICKNESS

SLAB THICKNESS

SLAB THICKNESS

SLAB THICKNESS

SLAB THICKNESS

STILT PARKING FLOOR

FIRST FLOOR

SECOND FLOOR

THIRD FLOOR

FOURTH FLOOR

TERRACE FLOOR

SECTION ON "AA"

ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMER ROOM

EXISTING GROUND LEVEL 

ROAD LEVEL (+0.00M)

FORMED GROUND LEVEL (+0.45M)

2.1416

Staircase

LIFT MACHINE ROOM
STAIRCASE

Staircase

Staircase

Staircase

Staircase

AS PER WRD

FILLING LEVEL

1
.
9

7

1
,
2
0

Terrace

2
,
8
9

2
0
,
7
3

1
,
2
0

Fourth Floor

Third Floor

Second Floor

First Floor

3
,
8
1

1
8
,
2
9

3
,
8
1

3
,
8
1

3
,
8
1

3
,
0
5

GL

TYPICAL 1&2 FLOOR PLAN THIRD  FLOOR PLAN FOURTH  FLOOR PLAN

TERRACE  FLOOR PLAN

4
.
8
3

3.04

4
.
8
8

2.89

0
.
8
5

2
.
9
6

1.79

4
.
5
8

1.86

2
.
6
5

3
.
4
5

1.86

1
.
0
0

0.85

1.00

1
.
0
0

3.04

2.24

2.20

5.20

2
.
9
0

1.03

2
.
9
0

1.19

1
0
.
2
0

5
.
0
0

5
.
0
0

2
.
7
2

4.424.704.66

4
.
6
4

2
.
4
4

5.19

4
.
6
4

5
.
0
0

4
.
7
7

1
.
9
0

14.55

3
.
0
5

0.76

4.19

1
.
1
6

9.80

9.80

2
.
5
0

2
.
0
5

1
.
9
0

1.01

2
.
9
0

2.42

2
.
9
0

1.26

10.0510.05

1
5
.
5
5

1
5
.
5
5

10.0510.05

1
5
.
5
5

1
5
.
5
5

20.11

3
1
.
0
9

U
P

D
N

VVV

D2 D2 D2

D

LO LO

ENTRY

EXIT

LIFT1 LIFT2

S
T

A
I
R

C
A

S
E

1

OFFICE

MENS TOILET

WOMENS

TOI

TOI

FOYER

STORE

A

A

2.30x2.102.30x2.10

PCP HANDRAIL PCP HANDRAIL

P
C

P
 
H

A
N

D
R

A
I
L

P
C

P
 
H

A
N

D
R

A
I
L

P
C

P
 
H

A
N

D
R

A
I
L

P
C

P
 
H

A
N

D
R

A
I
L

P
C

P
 
H

A
N

D
R

A
I
L

P
C

P
 
H

A
N

D
R

A
I
L

P
C

P
 
H

A
N

D
R

A
I
L

P
C

P
 
H

A
N

D
R

A
I
L

P
C

P
 
H

A
N

D
R

A
I
L

P
C

P
 
H

A
N

D
R

A
I
L

4
.
8
7

2.89

3
.
5
1

1
.
1
4

3.04

4
.
5
7

1.78

3
.
5
2

0
.
8
5

1.85

3
.
6
5

3.04

1
.
0
1

1.00

0.85

1
.
0
0

1.85

3
.
8
0

2
.
3
0

5.04

2
.
3
0

0.90

2
.
3
0

3
.
6
6

3.70

1
.
1
5

1.05

2
.
5
1

1.50

2
.
5
1

2
.
5
1

1.00

3
.
6
6

3.00

3
.
6
6

0.90

1
.
9
0

1
.
9
0

0.90

2
.
0
5

1
.
9
0

0.90

10.0510.05

6
.
7
1

6
.
7
1

8
.
8
4

8
.
8
4

10.0510.05

1
5
.
5
5

1
5
.
5
5

20.11

3
1
.
0
9

U
P

D
N

VVVVV

D2

D

D2

D2

D2

LO LO

D

D2

D2

D2

LIFT2LIFT1

S
T

A
I
R

C
A

S
E

1

OFFICE

STORE

FOYER

PCP TOI

WOMENS TOILET MENS TOI

A
A

4
.
7

1
x
1
3

.
4

2

8
.
2
5

x
1
3
.
4

2

2.30x2.102.30x2.10

PCP HANDRAIL

P
C

P
 
H

A
N

D
R

A
I
L

P
C

P
 
H

A
N

D
R

A
I
L

P
C

P
 
H

A
N

D
R

A
I
L

P
C

P
 
H

A
N

D
R

A
I
L

P
C

P
 
H

A
N

D
R

A
I
L

P
C

P
 
H

A
N

D
R

A
I
L

P
C

P
 
H

A
N

D
R

A
I
L

P
C

P
 
H

A
N

D
R

A
I
L

P
C

P
 
H

A
N

D
R

A
I
L

P
C

P
 
H

A
N

D
R

A
I
L

P
C

P
 
H

A
N

D
R

A
I
L

P
C

P
 
H

A
N

D
R

A
I
L

P
C

P
 
H

A
N

D
R

A
I
L

O
P

E
N

 
T

E
R

R
A

C
E

O
P

E
N

 
T

E
R

R
A

C
E

4
.
8
7

2.89

3
.
5
1

1
.
1
4

3.04

4
.
5
7

1.78

3
.
5
2

0
.
8
5

1.85

3
.
6
5

3.04

1
.
0
1

1.00

0.85

1
.
0
0

1.85

3
.
8
0

2
.
3
0

5.04

2
.
3
0

0.90

2
.
3
0

3
.
6
6

3.70

1
.
1
5

1.05

2
.
5
1

1.50

2
.
5
1

2
.
5
1

1.00

3
.
6
6

3.00

3
.
6
6

0.90

1
.
9
0

1
.
9
0

0.90

2
.
0
5

1
.
9
0

0.90

10.0510.05

6
.
7
1

6
.
7
1

8
.
8
4

8
.
8
4

10.0510.05

1
5
.
5
5

1
5
.
5
5

20.11

3
1
.
0
9

U
P

D
N

VVVVV

D2

D

D2

D2

D2

LO LO

D

D2

D2

D2

LIFT2LIFT1

S
T

A
I
R

C
A

S
E

1

OFFICE

STORE

FOYER

PCP TOI

WOMENS TOILET MENS TOI

A
A

4
.
7
1

x
1

3
.
4

2

8
.
2
5

x
1

3
.
4

2

2.30x2.102.30x2.10

PCP HANDRAIL

P
C

P
 
H

A
N

D
R

A
I
L

P
C

P
 
H

A
N

D
R

A
I
L

P
C

P
 
H

A
N

D
R

A
I
L

P
C

P
 
H

A
N

D
R

A
I
L

P
C

P
 
H

A
N

D
R

A
I
L

P
C

P
 
H

A
N

D
R

A
I
L

P
C

P
 
H

A
N

D
R

A
I
L

P
C

P
 
H

A
N

D
R

A
I
L

P
C

P
 
H

A
N

D
R

A
I
L

P
C

P
 
H

A
N

D
R

A
I
L

P
C

P
 
H

A
N

D
R

A
I
L

P
C

P
 
H

A
N

D
R

A
I
L

P
C

P
 
H

A
N

D
R

A
I
L

L
O

W
 
@

 
T

H
I
R

D
 
F

L
O

O
R

 
L

E
V

E
L

3.88

2
.
8
9

1
.
9
6

3.533.63

1
.
9
6

6
.
6
0

3.34

3
.
5
6

19.65

3
.
5
7

3.65

1
3
.
3
4

9.06

1
3
.
3
5

6.94

1
3
.
3
5

3.65

1.821.82

6
.
6
7

6
.
6
7

1.821.82

6
.
6
7

6
.
6
7

6.94

1
1
.
6
1

3.473.47

5
.
8
1

5
.
8
1

3.473.47

5
.
8
1

5
.
8
1

3
1
.
0
9

20.11

10.0510.05

6
.
6
7

6
.
6
7

8
.
8
7

8
.
8
7

1.821.824.764.763.473.47

5
.
8
1

5
.
8
1

9
.
7
4

9
.
7
4

U
P

D
N

LIFT1

LIFT MACHINE ROOM

(O/H)TANK(DRINKING) (O/H)TANK(DOMESTIC)

(O/H)TANK(RAIN)

S
T

A
I
R

C
A

S
E

1

1
/
3

r
d

 
A

R
E

A
 
O

F
 
T

E
R

R
A

C
E

 
F

L
O

O
R

 
R

E
S

E
R

V
E

D
 
F

O
R

 
S

O
L

A
R

 
P

H
O

T
O

 
V

O
L

T
A

I
C

 
S

Y
S

T
E

M

A
A

2.44x2.10

2.30x2.10

2.88x6.39

OPEN TERRACE

S
T

E
E

L
 
L
A

D
D

E
R

P
C

P
 
H

A
N

D
R

A
I
L

P
C

P
 
H

A
N

D
R

A
I
L

LIFT1

1:100

SCALE

CHENNAI METROPOLITAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

APPROVED

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS MENTIONED IN THIS OFFICE

For (Deputy Planner / Chief Planner / Member-Secretary)

High Rise Building / Non High Rise Building

This Approval is valid only after building Permit is issued by the concerned Local Body.

APPROVAL CONDITION
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Applicants ( Owner / Developer / Power of Attorney )

This Planning Permission issued under

New Rule TNCDBR, 2019 is subject

 to final outcome of the W.P.

 (MD) No.8948 of 2019 and WMP (MD)

 Nos. 6912 & 6913 of 2019.
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